Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor's name HYEJIN YUN was misspelled. previously recorded on Reel 019814 Frame 0769. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNITHA GORTY	09/10/2007
SCOTT TOMLIN	09/10/2007
MARK MASTERSON	09/11/2007
MANSOOR MALIK	09/10/2007
HYEJIN YUN	09/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11853908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: mscocchera@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFCP.136829	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesse J. Camacho	PATENT

500363437 REEL: 019896 FRAME: 0442

\$40.00 1185390

Total Attachments: 7 source=Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page1.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page2.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page3.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page4.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page5.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page6.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page7.tif

USPTO 9/13/2007 9:26:26 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. COMPANY:2555 GRAND BLVD.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/12/2007 500352439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sunitha Gorty	09/10/2007
Scott Tomlin	09/10/2007
Mark Masterson	09/11/2007
Mansoor Malik	09/10/2007
Hyjin Yun	09/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11853908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: mscocchera@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFCP.136829
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesse J. Camacho

USPTO 9/13/2007 9:26:26 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. COMPANY:2555 GRAND BLVD.

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

MS Docket No. MS#321694.01 (OC Docket No.) MFCP.136829

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, SUNITHA GORTY, SCO	OTT TOMLIN, MARK MASTERSON, MANSOOR
MALIK, AND HYEJIN YUN ("ASSIGNOR"),	have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")
disclosed and/or claimed in a patent a	pplication entitled "UPDATING CONTENTS OF
ASYNCHRONOUSLY REFRESHABLE WEBI	PAGES" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, a	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
• ,	L.L.P., 2555 GRAND BLVD., KANSAS CITY, MO, 64108,
	vith customer number 45809, to insert here in
	ial No. 11/853,908 , filed 09/12/2007)
·	J.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
	and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently	_
·	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
•	'), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
_	terest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
_	derived therefrom, such as continuing
	es, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	,
	insideration, the receipt of which is hereby
₹	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
<u> </u>	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION D	-
·	cute all instruments and documents required for
	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	ved therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	
9/10/2007	D. Surilla-
DATE	SUNITHA GORTY
9/12/200	1 2 2 4 3
7/10/2007	Com Com
DATE	SCOTT TOMLIN
DATE	MARK MASTERSON 20
a	- Walik
9/10/2007	
DATE	MANSOOR MALIK
9/10/2001	ff Mya MC
	HYEIN YUN
DATE	

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

MS Docket No. MS#321694.01 (OC Docket No.) MFCP.136829

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The UPS Store #3507

į	TALLENT ASS	NOMINICIAL
197 =,	SUNITHA GORTY, SCOTT TO	OMLIN, MARK MASTERSON, MANSOOR
MALIK, AND HYEJ	N YUN ("ASSIGNOR"), have	invented subject matter ("INVENTION")
disclosed and/or	claimed in a patent applica	tion entitled "UPDATING CONTENTS OF
	Y REFRESHABLE WEBPAGES'	
		RECUTED PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
		uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	•	2053 GRAND BLYD., KAYSAS CITY, MO. 64108,
		,
		stomer number 45805, to insert here in
		11/853,908 , filed 09/12/2007)
		rial Number and filing date, when known;
	was filed on and v	vas given U.S. Serial No;
<u> </u>	is filed concurrently herewi	ith;
Micro	osoft Corporation, a Washii	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and	l assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusi	ve rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
		ed therefrom, such as continuing
I		territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DE		·
		ration, the receipt of which is hereby
		OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
		i, title and interest in the INVENTION and
	and APPLICATION DERIVAT	
I		instruments and documents required for
I		ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title	e to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE !		SUNITHA GORTY
DATE		
DATE		SCOTT TOMBA
9/11/9	·7	Mark Mastuson
DATE		•
DATE		MARK MASTERSON
DATE		VANSOOR WALK
:		THE SOUND SECULIA
DATE	****	HYCION YUN
2594189v1		
i		